

Legislation Text

File #: EC-23-284, Version: 1



INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

March 23, 2022

TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: ...title Mayor's appointment of Mr. Joseph D. Grasso to the Airport Advisory Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Airport Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 7-1-2-1.

APPOINTEE NAME

Mr. Joseph D. Grasso Albuquerque 87114 TERM January 1, 2026

Mr Grasso is an aviation and industry professional with extensive experience in flight operations, aviation management, leadership, team building and innovation. He is a 30-year Air Force veteran and a former Vice President of a Fortune 500 company. He has previously served on the Airport Advisory Board and is a Certified Member, the American Association of Airport Executives.

A resident of City Council District 5, Mr. Grasso will replace Mr. Juan Carrizales who has termed out and will serve as the At-Large Representative on the Board; his first term will expire January 1, 2026.

The remaining members are: Representing

Name

Term

1. At Large Mr. Jon Word 01/01/2024 2. At Large Mr. Juan J. Carrizales 01/01/2023 3. Adjacent Neighborhood Rep Vacant 4. At Large Dr. Marie L Lobo 01/01/2024 5. At Large Mr. Anthony B Gallegos 01/01/2025 6. At Large Mr. William Ferguson 01/01/2024 7. At Large Mr. Marc Limmany 01/01/2025 8. At Large Vacant 9. At Large Mr. Fred J. Deguio 01/01/2025

Airport Advisory Board

Appointment of Mr. Joseph D. Grasso

Page 3

Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer

____/__/____

Date